
 
  THE CITY OF NEW YORK 

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR 

NEW YORK, NY 10007 

  

FOR PLANNING PURPOSES 

CONTACT: pressoffice@cityhall.nyc.gov, (212) 788-2958 

  

PUBLIC SCHEDULE FOR MAYOR ERIC ADAMS FOR WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 

16, 2022 

  

On Wednesday, New York City Mayor Eric Adams will hold a public hearing on a package of 

bills: Intros. 414-A, 442-A, 459-A, 460-A, 153-A, 154-A, 516-A, 519-A, 552-A, 553-A, and 560-

A.  This event will be streamed live, however, due to space limitations, TV cameras are not 

permitted in the Blue Room. There will be no Q-and-A. 
  

Then, the mayor will make an affordable housing and economic development-related 

announcement. This event is open press. There will be no Q-and-A. 
  

Next, the mayor will deliver remarks at the New York City Department of Social Services’ (DSS) 

inaugural Homelessness and Poverty Symposium. This event is closed press. 
  

In the evening, the mayor will deliver remarks at the National Urban League’s Equal 

Opportunity Gala. This event is open press. There will be no Q-and-A. 
  

Following, the mayor will deliver remarks at the New York Board of Rabbis Gala honoring U.S. 

Supreme Court Justice Stephen Breyer. This event is closed press. 

  

Finally, the mayor will deliver remarks at the annual STRIVE gala. This event is closed press. 
  

Press Schedule 
  
Approximately 9:30 AM – Holds Public Hearing on Intros. 414-A, 442-A, 459-A, 460-A, 

153-A, 154-A, 516-A, 519-A, 552-A, 553-A, and 560-A 
City Hall - Blue Room 

New York, NY 10007 
The event will be streamed live and available on Encompass Port CTY-3653. Official photos will 

be available following the event. 
  

Approximately 11:30 AM – Makes Affordable Housing and Economic Development-

Related Announcement 

Queens Museum, Flushing Meadows Corona Park 

mailto:pressoffice@cityhall.nyc.gov
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww1.nyc.gov%2F&data=05%7C01%7CRJoe%40records.nyc.gov%7C59d64e1cc2d14533d95008dac772c132%7C32f56fc75f814e22a95b15da66513bef%7C0%7C0%7C638041592930397972%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=eLAjwc8e4PT%2BZ6xCNx9%2FvGLxE8ZsN%2B5tsQ78M9o3fGw%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.flickr.com%2Fphotos%2Fnycmayorsoffice&data=05%7C01%7CRJoe%40records.nyc.gov%7C59d64e1cc2d14533d95008dac772c132%7C32f56fc75f814e22a95b15da66513bef%7C0%7C0%7C638041592930397972%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=IpNkgHwmV8k2nJAZTwuP%2FaY76rJWXFtHt%2B3g0gCcEnk%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.flickr.com%2Fphotos%2Fnycmayorsoffice&data=05%7C01%7CRJoe%40records.nyc.gov%7C59d64e1cc2d14533d95008dac772c132%7C32f56fc75f814e22a95b15da66513bef%7C0%7C0%7C638041592930397972%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=IpNkgHwmV8k2nJAZTwuP%2FaY76rJWXFtHt%2B3g0gCcEnk%3D&reserved=0


Queens, NY 11368 
The event will be streamed live and available on Encompass Port CTY-3653. Official photos will 

be available following the event. 

  
Approximately 1:30 PM – Delivers Remarks at DSS Inaugural Homelessness and Poverty 

Symposium 
Official photos will be available following the event. 

  

Approximately 7:30 PM – Delivers Remarks at National Urban League’s Equal 

Opportunity Gala 

New York Marriott Marquis 

1535 Broadway 

New York, NY 10036 

Official photos will be available following the event. 

  

Approximately 8:00 PM – Delivers Remarks at New York Board of Rabbis Gala 

Official photos will be available following the event. 

  

Approximately 8:45 PM – Delivers Remarks at Annual STRIVE Gala 

Official photos will be available following the event. 

    
### 
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